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41V 
FliMAL 1988 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEQES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

College Rice Umvers i ty For 
25 Games Head Coach. Linda Tucker 

(Number) 
Full Season Record 11 — 14 

Conference Name. Southv/est 
Conference Record 

(Won) 
5 

(Lost) 

t C lass by Fr So Jr Sr 

FlRSTand LASTNAME 

Edi t i l Adams 

Glenda Jensen }?^ 

Amelia Cooper 

Karen Sowada 

Charity Shira 

Jane Roman 

Robin Castel l 

Lesl ie Tassin 

Laura Bennett 

Andrea Prater 

Case.y Zeh 

Molly l^orrison 

Stiannon Keeley 

OTHERS (Numhfir of Players 

tci 

Sr 

Sr 

Jr 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

So 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

PDS Ht 

C 6-3 

F 6-0 

F 6-0 

G 5-1 

G 5-9 

G 5-7 

C 6-2 

G 5-4 

C 6-1 

G 5-8 

F 5-1 

G 5-8 

G 5-8 

Gaines 

25 

25 

25 

1 25 

25 

25 

24 

23 

20 

14 

8 

13 

7 

) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

107 

110 

114 

78 

59 

49 

48 

26 

11 

9 

5 

4 

2 

AHs 

231 

267 

252 

202 

113 

141 

113 

87 

34 

21 

10 

13 

2 

Pct 

463 

412 

452 

386 

522 

348 

425 

299 

324 

429 

500 

308 

1 000 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

0 

53 

0 

33 

0 

16 

0 

21 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Ans 

0 

132 

0 

89 

0 

51 

1 

66 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

Pct 

000 

402 

000 

371 

000 

314 

000 

318 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

Scored 

102 

40 

53 

11 

60 

23 

10 

30 

10 

6 

4 

5 

5 

FREETHROWS 

Atts 

143 

56 

91 

29 

83 

33 

20 

42 

16 

11 

7 

11 

8 

Pct 

713 

714 

582 

379 

723 

697 

500 

714 

625 

546 

571 

455 

625 

REBOUNDS 

No 

209 

95 

214 

102 

108 

30 

70 

19 

32 

10 

11 

8 

2 

Avg 

8 4 

3 8 

8 6 

4 1 

4 3 

1 2 

2 9 

0 8 

1 6 

0 7 

1 4 

0 6 

0 3 

ASSISTS 

No 

35 

24 

21 

39 

63 

45 

15 

61 

7 

5 

0 

1 

3 

Avg 

1 4 

1 0 

0 8 

1 6 

2 5 

1 8 

0 6 

2 7 

0 4 

0 4 

0 0 

0 1 

0 4 

BLOCKED SHOTS 

No 

30 

12 

15 

21 

6 

4 

18 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 2 

0 5 

0 6 

0 8 

0 2 

0 2 

0 8 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

(Won) 
STEALS 

No 

35 

27 

30 

23 

22 

18 

14 

19 

2 

10 

1 

3 

5 

Avg 

1 4 

1 1 

1 2 

0 9 

0 9 

0 7 

0 6 ' 

0 8 

0 1 

0 7 

0 1 

0 2 

0 7 

(Lost) 
POINTS 

Total 

316 

313 

281 

200 

178 

137 

106 

103 

32 

24 

14 

13 

9 

Avg 

12 6 

12 5 

11 2 

8 0 

7 1 

5 5 

4 4 

4 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 

1 0 

1 3 

Totals 

Own 

O p p s 

POINTS 

N u m b e r 

1726 

1775 

S c o r i n g 

M a r g i n - • 

Avg 

69 0 

71 0 

-2 0 

TOTALF IELDGOALS 

S c o r e d 

622 

656 

At ts 

1486 

1632 

Pel 

419 

402 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

123 

39 

Alts 

340 

138 

Pct 

362 

283 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

359 

424 

Atls 

550 

638 

Pct 

653 

665 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
STeam 

1029 

1088 

Rebound 

Margin —» 

AVB 

41 2 

43 5 

-2 3 

Dead 
Ball 

56 

72 

Total 

Rebs — • 

Total 

1085 

1160 

2245 

S b o t s 
M i s s e d 

1055 

1190 

2245 

ASSISTS 

No 

319 

341 

Avg 

12 8 

13 6 

Total Stiots 

« - M i s s e d 

BLOCKED SHDTS 

No 

108 

49 

Avg 

4 3 

2 0 

STEALS 

No 

209 

304 

Avg 

8 4 

12 2 

FOULS 

No 

516 

528 

Disq 

14 

11 

TURNOVERS 

No 

541 

478 
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1987-88 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order piayed After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc After opponent score, indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2, 3, etc and iist beiow** List attendance for ALL games regardless of 
site Attendance shouid inciude aii students at the game — regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission 
or count attendance, please est imate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court, 
please inciude all games piayed in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please 
remember on ly games against four-year, U S coi ieges are Included In stat is t ics o r in won- lost records 

Your S t ^ o o l Î ICE UNIVERSITY 

OPPONENT 

Lamar 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

2 

a 

4 

5 

6 

7 

R 

» 

10 

11 

1? 

13 

14 

15 

lfi 

17 

18 

19 

?n 

?1 

?? 

?3 

?4 

?5 

26 

Soutiiwestern (Texas) 

Harvard 

Fairleigh Dickinson 

Michigan State 

Central Michigan 

Pepperdine 

Central Michigan 

Texas Tech 

Texas 

TCU 

SMU 

Texas A&M 

Baylor 

Arlcansas 

Pan American 

Houston 

Texas Tech 

Texas 

TCU 

SMU 

Texas A&M 

Baylor 

Arkansas 

Houston 

76 

78 

74 

70 

59 

80 

82 

82 

68 

60 

86 

82 

59 

55 

60 

85 

55 

51 

57 

66 

89 

67 

54 

73 

58 

70 

62 

75 

50 

84 

84 

53 

62 

67 

85 

79 

77 

71 

63 

63 

37 

96 

65 

94 

82 

78 

70 

52 

79 

75 

H 

H 

A 

1 

A 

2 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

150 

200 

100 

50 

4322 

2579 

150 

75 

259 

5651 

250 

200 

474 

94 

400 

130 

217 

150 

1100 

150 

150 

300 

150 

725 

500 

1987-88 INDIViDUAL SINGLE-GAlUE HiGHS 
(List ALL perfomiances equaling or 
bettenng indicated nmnimums Use 

additional space at bottom if needed) 

POINTS (40) PLAYER Opponent 

FGM (20) FGA 

3-Pt FGM (5) 3 Pt FGA 

5 7 Glenda Jensen 

F M (15) R A 

Reb (20) 

20 Amelia Cooper 

Assists (10) 

Blocked Shots (5) 

Steals (7) 

Harvard 

SMU 

5 of 8 3FG 

Date 

12/3/88 

1/16/88 

Additionai Single-Game Highs 
Glenda Jensen Texas Tech 1/5/88 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENOANCE 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

" NEUTFVVL SITES (Arena City State) 

D i l lon Gym, Cambridge, Mass 

Jenison Fieldhouse, East Lansing, Mich 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include ail "home" courts -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total seasons attendance ali games 
(add the three above) 

13 3755 

10 12142 

-262a. 

25 18526 

1987-88 TEAIW SINGLE-GAME HiGHS 
(List only your teams BEST mark equaling or 

bettering indicated mimmums) 
vs Opponent Date 

10 

FGM (50) 

FGA (100) 

FG% (65%) _ 

3Pt R3M(8) 

3-Pt FGA (13) 

3-R FG% (6 made) 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) 

.(FGA. -) . 

. (FGM. 

_ ( _ - o f . -) . 

19 
. (3Pt FGA 18 > SMU 

. (3Pt FGM. 
8 

2/17/88 

Southwestern 11/29/87 

556 10 18 , SMU 2/17/88 

-(FTA. 

(FTM. 

FT% (30 Made). 

PF (40) 

Rebounds (60) 67 Pan American 2/1/88 

Assists (25). 27 SMU 2/17/88 

Assists % (600) 
871 27 

.Assts of 31 .FGM). SMU 2/17/88 

Blocked Shots (6) _ 

Steals (10) l ^ 

11 Pan American _2Zizaa. 
Pan American 2/1/88 

5 of 6 3FG Karen Sowada SMU 

i^g ACH/Q^-* J^c<- Ah 
2/17/88 Signature of Reporting Official Title 


